FEATURES
n	Standard 2" x 2" packages/pinouts
n	Output voltages/currents:
	 •	 3.3 Volts @ 8/9 Amps
	 •	 5 Volts @ 7/8 Amps
n	Choice of 3 input voltage ranges:
   10-18V, 18-36V, 36-75V
n	Fully synchronous forward topology

➃	Nominal line voltage, no-load/full-load conditions.
➄	Please refer to the part number structure when ordering.
Performance Specifications and Ordering Guide ➀
➄
UWR-3.3/8-D12A-C 3.3 8 75 110 ±0.05% ±0.5% 12 10-18 145/2.97 88% 89% C4, P6
UWR-3.3/9-D24A-C 3.3 9 75 110 ±0.5% ±0.5% 24 18-36 50/1.4 86% 88.5% C4, P6
UWR-3.3/9-D48AN-C 3.3 9 75 110 ±0.5% ±0.5% 48 36-75  25/0.7 86% 88.5% C4, P6
UWR-5/7-D12A-C 5 7 75 110 ±0.5% ±0.5% 12 10-18  160/3.26 85.5% 89.5% C4, P6
UWR-5/8-D24A-C 5 8 75 110 ±0.05% ±0.15% 24 18-36 90/1.82 90% 91.5% C4, P6
UWR-5/8-D48AN-C 5 8 75 110 ±0.5% ±0.5% 48 36-75  25/0.93 86% 90% C4, P6
Note
For D12A and D24A models,
the case is connected to
Pin 2 (–Input).
For D48A models, the case is
connected to Pin 1 (+Input).
Output Input
	 Pin	 Function P6
	 1	 +Vin
	 2	 –Vin
	 3	 No Pin
	 4	 On/Off Control
	 5	 No Pin
	 6	 +Vout
	 7	 –Vout
	 8	 Trim
I/O Connections
Third Angle Projection
Dimensions are in inches (mm shown for ref. only).
Components are shown for reference only.
Tolerances (unless otherwise specified):
.XX ± 0.02 (0.5)
.XXX ± 0.010 (0.25)
Angles ± 2˚
* Last time buy date is 3/31/2021. Please click here to view product discontinuance notice
* To Be Discontinued
Wide Range Input
Output Configuration:
 U = Unipolar
Nominal Output Voltage:
 3.3 or 5 Volts
Maximum Output Current
   in Amps Input Voltage Range:
 D12 = 10-18 Volts (12V nominal)
 D24 = 18-36 Volts (24V nominal)
 D48 = 36-75 Volts (48V nominal)
U WR 9- / D48-3.3
Part Number Suffixes
A
P A R T  N U M B E R  S T R U C T U R E M E C H A N I C A L  S P E C I F I C A T I O N S
UWR 26-40W DC/DC's are designed so the On/Off Control function on pin 4 can be ordered with
either positive (open or "high" = on) or negative (open = off, pull low = on) logic. The standard part
number with no suffix denotes positive logic. Add an "N" suffix to select negative logic.
No Suffix On/Off Control function (positive logic) on pin 4. Standard for D12, D24.
"N" Suffix On/Off Control function (negative logic) on pin 4. Standard for D48.
N
BOTTOM VIEW
1.800
(45.72)